
Page 1 to 30

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024936-2021 

Contract

Framework Agreement for the Transport of Medicines
from NHS Hospital to Patients

NHS London Procurement Partnership (Hosted by Guy's and St Thomas' NHS FT)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-024936

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c7da  

Published 6 October 2021, 4:12pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS London Procurement Partnership (Hosted by Guy's and St Thomas' NHS FT)

200 Great Dover Street

London

SE1 4YB

Contact

K Stapley

Email

LPPProcurement@lpp.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024936-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024936-2021
mailto:LPPProcurement@lpp.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 30

NUTS code

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for the Transport of Medicines from NHS Hospital to Patients

Reference number

LPP/2021/003

II.1.2) Main CPV code

64120000 - Courier services

https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/
https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 30

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The provision of specialised courier services to deliver prescribed medicines from London
NHS Trust Pharmacy locations for delivery to Patients.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £20,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 Standard Medicine Courier Services

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

64120000 - Courier services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Main site or place of performance

London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 30

Open procedure to establish a multi-supplier Framework Agreement

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Social Values & Contract Management / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Framework is a new contract, Contract values are estimates only.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 Medicine Courier Services with Wholesale Dealers License

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

64120000 - Courier services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark



Page 5 to 30

Main site or place of performance

London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open procedure to establish a multi-supplier Framework

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value & Contract Management / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Framework is a new contract, Contract values are estimates only.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3: Medicine courier services (requiring WDA(H) & Home Office CD License)

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

64120000 - Courier services



Page 6 to 30

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Main site or place of performance

London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open procedure to establish a new framework

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Social Values & Contract Management / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Framework is a new contract, Contract values are estimates only.



Page 7 to 30

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-016488

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10

Lot No

10

Title

Lot 1 Standard Medicine Courier Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

/Notice/016488-2021


Page 8 to 30

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Movr Ltd

10 Central Road, Worcester Park

Surrey

KT4 8HZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

10063881

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 9 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10

Lot No

10

Title

Lot 1 Standard Medicine Courier Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Savoy Ventures Ltd

1st Floor 19 Clifftown Road, Southend-On-Sea

Essex

SS1 1AB

Country



Page 10 to 30

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

06050564

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10

Lot No

10

Title

Lot 1 Standard Medicine Courier Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2021



Page 11 to 30

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lloyds Pharmacy Limited (AAH Pharmaceuticals)

Sapphire Court, Walsgrave Triangle

Coventry

CV2 2TX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00758153

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 12 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10

Lot No

10

Title

Lot 1 Standard Medicine Courier Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Menzies Distribution

Unit E, Twelvetrees Business Park, Twelvetrees Crescent

London

E3 3JG

Country



Page 13 to 30

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01430241

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10

Lot No

10

Title

Lot 1 Standard Medicine Courier Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2021



Page 14 to 30

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Q Despatch (West) Limited trading as OnCue Transport

Unit 2 Ella Mews, Cressy Road, Hampstead

London

NW3 2NH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02103438

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 15 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10

Lot No

10

Title

Lot 1 Standard Medicine Courier Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alliance Healthcare (Distribution) Limited

43 Cox Lane, Chessington

Surrey

KT9 1SN

Country



Page 16 to 30

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

3446039

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10

Lot No

10

Title

Lot 1 Standard Medicine Courier Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2021



Page 17 to 30

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

OTL Omega Telematics Limited (t/a Delivery Mates)

Suite 107 Victoria Road, Unit 3 Woodward Buildings

London

W3 6FA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

08426945

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 18 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10

Lot No

10

Title

Lot 1 Standard Medicine Courier Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pearl Chemist Ltd

6th Floor 2 London Wall Place

London

EC2Y 5AU

Country



Page 19 to 30

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07976515

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10

Lot No

10

Title

Lot 1 Standard Medicine Courier Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2021



Page 20 to 30

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CitySprint (UK) Limited

Ground Floor Redcentral, 60 High Street, Redhill

Surrey

RH1 1SH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

04327611

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 21 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10

Lot No

10

Title

Lot 1 Standard Medicine Courier Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DGT Services Ltd

The Old Grange Warren Estate, Lordship Road Writtle, Chelmsford

Essex

CM1 3WT

Country



Page 22 to 30

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03519531

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10

Lot No

3

Title

Lot 2 Medicine Courier Services with Wholesale Dealers License

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2021



Page 23 to 30

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lloyds Pharmacy Limited (AAH Pharmaceuticals)

Sapphire Court, Walsgrave Triangle

Coventry

CV2 2TX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00758153

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 24 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10

Lot No

3

Title

Lot 2 Medicine Courier Services with Wholesale Dealers License

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alliance Healthcare (Distribution) Limited

43 Cox Lane, Chessington

Surrey

KT9 1SN

Country



Page 25 to 30

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

3446039

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10

Lot No

3

Title

Lot 2 Medicine Courier Services with Wholesale Dealers License

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2021



Page 26 to 30

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pearl Chemist Ltd

6th Floor 2 London Wall Place

London

EC2Y 5AU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07976515

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 27 to 30

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 3: Medicine courier services (requiring WDA(H) & Home Office CD License)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lloyds Pharmacy Limited (AAH Pharmaceuticals)

Sapphire Court, Walsgrave Triangle

Coventry

CV2 2TX

Country



Page 28 to 30

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00758153

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 3: Medicine courier services (requiring WDA(H) & Home Office CD License)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2021



Page 29 to 30

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alliance Healthcare (Distribution) Limited

43 Cox Lane, Chessington

Surrey

KT9 1SN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

3446039

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 30 to 30

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

Great Maze Pond

London

SE1 9RT

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-12T06:00:01+0100
	TCPDF




